2019 Student Chairs and Helpers


	Name
	Contest
	Email Address
	Phone Number

	Executive Chairpersons

	Amie Carter
	CDE Student Coordinator
	amie.carter@jacks.sdstate.edu

	608-331-7343

	Sarah Fast
	Assistant CDE Student Coordinator
	sarah.fast@jacks.sdstate.edu

	209-640-8762

	Career Development Events

	Agricultural Business Management

	Alex Toupal
	Head Ag Business Management
	Alex.toupal29323@jacks.sdstate.edu
	605-682-1568

	Taylor Schmidt
	Assistant Ag Business Management
	Taylor.schmidt@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Agricultural Mechanics

	Jack Ziemer
	Co-Ag Mechanics
	Jack.ziemer@jacks.sdstate.edu
	507-841-3065

	Tanner Skorepa
	Co-Ag Mechanics
	Tanner.skorepa@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Agronomy

	Cloey Anderson
	Head Agronomy
	Cloey.anderson@jacks.sdstate.edu
	507-304-3391

	Alison Eibs
	Assistant Agronomy
	Alison.eibs@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Dairy Cattle Evaluation

	Kyle Tews
	Co-Dairy Cattle Evaluation
	Kyle.tews@jacks.sdstate.edu
	320-583-3602

	Andrew Wilwerding
	Co-Dairy Cattle Evaluation
	Andrew.wilwerding@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Dairy Foods (Milk Quality and Products)

	Jennifer Mueller
	Head Milk Quality and Products
	Jennifer.mueller@jacks.sdstate.edu
	605-520-2573

	Alecia Hansen
	Assistant Head Milk Quality and Products
	Alecia.hansen@jacks.sdstate.edu
	320-552-2938

	Sam Pietrzak
	Assistant Head Milk Quality and Products
	samantha.pietrzak@jacks.sdstate.edu 
	507-923-1059

	Floriculture 

	Kayla Kutzke
	Head Floriculture
	Kayla.kutzke@jacks.sdstate.edu
	320-894-4047

	Tony Tran
	Assistant Floriculture
	Tony.tran@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Food Science

	Kaycee Syzmanski
	Food Science and Technology
	Kaycee.syzmanski@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Tyler Zuschlag

	Assistant Food Science and Technology
	Tyler.zuschlag@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Horse Evaluation

	Alex Preszler

	Head Horse Evaluation
	alexandra.preszler@jacks.sdstate.edu
	605-228-6983

	Tessa Bucher
	Assistant Horse Evaluation
	tessa.bucher@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	
Livestock Evaluation

	Maddie Hokanson
	Head Livestock Judging
	Madison.schafer@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Addison Magill
	Assistant Livestock Judging
	Addison.magill@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Meats Evaluation and Technology

	Emily Rogers
	Head Meats Evaluation and Technology
	Emily.rogers34@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Wendy Wiggins
	Assistant Meats Evaluation and Technology
	Wendy.wiggins@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Natural Resources

	Avery Gilchrist
	Co-Natural Resources
	Avery.gilchrist@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Josh MacDonald
	Co-Natural Resources
	Joshua.macdonald@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Nursery/Landscape

	Emily Ziemer
	Head Nursery/Landscape
	Emily.ziemer@jacks.sdstate.edu
	507-841-2882

	Cody Rausch
	Assistant Nursery/Landscape
	Cody.rausch@jacks.sdstat.edu
	605-939-1482

	Range Plant Identification

	Shyanne Siedel
	Head Range Plant ID
	Shyanne.siedel@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Aubrey Weishaar
	Assistane Range Plant ID
	Aubrey.weishaar@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Veterinary Science

	Tasha Bettin
	Co-Head Veterinary Science
	Natasha.bettin@jacks.sdstate.edu
	712-660-1685


	Elizabeth Buckhaus
	Co-Head Veterinary Science
	Elizabeth.buckhaus@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Nicole Sterzinger
	Assistant Veterinary Science
	Nicole.sterzinger@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Elle Moon
	Assistant Veterinary Science
	Elle.moon@jacks.sdstate.edu
	

	Poultry

	McKenzie Cselovszki
	Head Poultry
	Mckenzie.cselovszki@jacks.sdstate.edu
	507-766-6734

	Kathleen Hawkins
	Assistant Poultry
	Kathleen.hawkins@jacks.sdstate.edu
	[bookmark: _GoBack]







Faculty Chairs
	CDE Area
	Chair
	Address
	Email
	Phone

	Ag Business Management
	Lon Moeller

	Kind of retired. Not entirely sure of the office situation

	Lonell.moeller@sdstate.edu


	H-693-3041
6056900753

	Ag Mechanics
	Nick Uilk
	Box 2120, Ag Engineering

Ag Engineering 111
	Nicholas.uilk@sdstate.edu
	C-605-212-9068

	Agronomy

	Brent Turnipseed
	Seed Technology 126, Box 2207-A

Berg 227 or Seed Testing Lab 126
	Brent.turnipseed@sdstate.edu
	W-688-4590

	Dairy Cattle Evaluation
	Peter Linke

Jill Anderson


	Dairy and Food Science-Box 2104

Dairy Research and Training
	Peter.linke@sdstate.edu

Jill.anderson@sdstate.edu
	605-693-3215

	Milk Quality and Products
	Howard Bonnemann
	Box 2104, Alfred DS

Alfred DS 130
	Howard.bonnemann@sdstate.edu
	W-688-5478

	Floriculture

	Dave Graper

	Box 2140A, McFadden Biostress

Biostress 255B
	David.graper@sdstate.edu
	W-688-6253

	Food Science and Technology
	Srinivas Janaswamy
	Dairy and Food Science- Box 2104

Berg 108
	Srinivas.janaswamy@sdstate.edu
	605-688-6819

	Horse Eval.
	Savanna Tomoson and Carmen Paulson
	
	Savanna.tomoson@sdstate.edu
Carmen.paulson@sdstate.edu
	

	Livestock Eval.
	Brady Jensen
	
	Brady.jensen@sdstate.edu
	

	Meats Eval. & Technology
	Keith Underwood
	Box 2170, ASC

ASC 120
	Keith.underwood@sdstate.edu 
	605-688-5439

	Nursery/ Landscape
	John Ball
	Box 2207 Berg Ag Hall 230
	John.Ball@sdstate.edu
	W-688-4737

	Range Plant ID
	SDSU Range Club
Sandy Smart
	Box 2170, ASC
	Alexander.smart@sdstate.edu
	W-688-4017

	Vet Science
	David Knudsen
	Vet Science

	David.knudsen@sdstate.edu
	605-688-5646

	Poultry
	Rosie Nold
	116 Animal Science Box 2170
	rosemarie.nold@sdstate.edu

	605-688-5459




